
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023/2024  
BME  

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING AND INFORMATICS (VIK)  

1st semester  

Registration period  28-31 August 2023 (Monday-
Thursday)  

Beginning of the semester  4 September 2023 (Monday)  

Study period  4 September – 8 December 2023  

Retake week for test retakes and 

delayed completion  

11-15 December 2023  

First part of exam period  18-22 December 2023 (Monday-

Friday)  

Second part of exam period  8-26 January 2024  

Days off (no classes, tests or exams)  

University Sports Day  12 September 2023 (Tuesday)  

Schönherz-cup (fun game times for 
the dormitory students)  

2 October and 6 October, 2023 

National holidays  23 October 2023 (Monday)  

  1 November 2023 (Wednesday)  

Students’ Scientific Conference 

(TDK)  

16 November 2023 (Thursday)  

Open Day for secondary school 

students  

24 November 2023 (Friday)  

Winter holidays  23 December 2023–5 January 2024  

2nd semester  

Registration period  5-8 February 2024 (Monday-
Thursday)  

Beginning of the semester  12 February 2024 (Monday)  

Study period  12 February–24 May 2024  

Retake week for test retakes and 

delayed completion  

27-31 May 2024  

Exam period  3 June -28 June 2024  

Days off (no classes, tests or exams)  

National holiday  15 March 2024 (Friday)  

Spring holiday  28 March–5 April 2024 (Thursday-

Wednesday)  

Simonyi Scientific Conference  19 March 2024 (Tuesday) from 12:00 

pm’ (from 2:00 pm for 1st year BSc 
students) 

Labour Day  1 May 2024 (Wednesday)  

Pentecost (Whit)Monday  20 May 2024  


